10-23-2007



Q84982

	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	91 DA 93 11 BIBO BIBI BIBI BIBI BIBI BIBI BIBI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	(Rev. 10/02) 7/21/05	103455265	U.S. Palent and Trademark Office				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ics):				
	Nobuya HARANO	NEC CORPORATION					
	·	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-k	cu,				
5		Tokyo, Japan					
1	•						
6							
X							
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	,					
N	3. Nature of conveyance:	7					
2	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
0	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	{					
61	Other Correct Assignee's Address on Assignment						
\sim	document previously recorded at Reel 016024	, }					
	Frame 0388						
	Eian Data Managhas 17, 2004	A delicional number (s) Se address (as)) attached? Yes No				
I	Execution Date: November 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(cs)) Stracusci: Co 1 cs Co 140				
		12 avanution date of the at					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application		ppacation is.				
Ì	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	10/994,631						
		Additional numbers attached?					
J	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application					
	concerning document should be mailed:	7 00-1 6 : (27 CED 2 41)	1				
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed.	\$40.00				
I	WASHINGTON OFFICE	J	ed to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
	23373	_	-				
	CUS FOM REN NUMBER		l authorized to charge all required and the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
ł		Account No. 19-4880. Please	also credit any overpayments to said				
•	1	Deposit Account.					
ı	1	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	1	•	19-4880				
	DO NOV		nis page if paying by deposit account)				
	9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	_						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormution is true and correct and c	any attached copy is a true copy of the				
ı							
			July 21, 2005				
	Tioward Bernstein Reg. No.	n. 25,665	Date				
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and doc	cuments: 2				
		l with required cover sheet infor					
	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
I							
	Alexanoria, VA 22313-1400						

PATENT

REEL: 020008 FRAME: 0676

Q84982

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	1029000	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office		
(Rev ⁴ 10/0≥) →	YAPY6854		U.S. Fatchi	and trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving	ng party(ies):	우_ =		
Nobuya HARANO	NEC CORPOR			22390 U.S.P. 10/994631		
	800, Shimomat Kakegawa-shi,			8.5 46		
	Japan	Sinzuoka,		¹ 66		
				85		
				753		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ves ⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		*	-			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		· .		4.*		
☐ Other		•				
Execution Date: November 17, 2004	Additional name	s) & address(eş) a	ttached? Yes	Ø No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with		= -	lication is: Novem	ber 17, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)				
10/994, 63) Addition		6				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		Yes 🗹 No	and patents involve			
concerning document should be mailed:	ondence o. Total number	r of applications	and patents involved	za:		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	· ·		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed	l.				
23373	☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged	to Deposit Accoun	t No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER			uthorized to charge			
•			d the Publication Fo			
•	Deposit Account		lso credit any overp	ayments to said		
•	8. Deposit Acc					
		19	9-4880			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			page if paying by de	posit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE				
9. Statement and signature.	•		e			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	oregoing information is true ar	id correct and ar	ny attached copy is	a true copy of the		
original document				N		
		1	November 23, 2004			
Howard Lagernstein	Reg. No. 25,665		Date	•		
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attacl	nments, and docu	ıments: 1			
Mail documents to	be recorded with required co	ver sheet inforn	nation to:	•		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Direct	or of the U.S. Patent and Trade P.O. Box 1450	mark Office				
	Alexandria, VA 22313-145	50				

11/30/2004 MBETACHE 00000106 10994631

01 FC:8021

40.00 B

PATENT REEL: 016024 FRAME: 0388

PATENT

REEL: 020008 FRAME: 0677

Whereas, I/WE, Nobuya HARANO

RECORDED: 07/21/2005

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Shi	Whereas, I/4848, No Izuoka, Japan	buya HARANO		of
here	inafter called assignor(s)	have invented compared of RECEIVING A	ertain improvements in PLURALITY OF BROADCAST WAVES	
and o	executed an application rember 17, 2004	for Letters Patent _; and	of the United States of America ther	refor on
Whereas,		NEC CORPORATION		
		7-1, S	hiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	
		Tokyo,	Japan	
inve	(assignee), desires to ntion, and to any United	acquire the entire States patents to l	right, title, and interest in the applicate obtained therefor:	ation and
			on, receipt whereof is hereby acknow	wledged.
any I succe neces do so	t 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/Letters Patent granted up essors and assigns; and I ssary by the assignee in by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize	We request the Dison the invention so we will execute a connection with the and request our a washington, DC 2	es of America, including the right to rector — U.S. Patent and Trademark (set forth in the application to the assignation further consideration all papers United States application when cast attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 0037-3213 to insert here in parenthe and Confirmation number	Office to issue ignee, its ers deemed alled upon to
		, filed) the	filing date
and a	pplication number of sa	id application who	n known.	
Date:		nobuga	Harano 3	
Date:	s/ 	Nobuya HARAN		
Date:	<i>s</i> /			
Date:	5/	-		
	s/			
(Eegal	ization not required for recor	ding but is prime faci	c evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §2	261)
	Witness:	Mosarii I	Lakamura .	

PATENT REEL: 020008 FRAME: 0678